

Howard County Council

George Howard Building 3430 Court House Drive Ellicott City, Maryland 21043-4392 Deb Jung, Chair
District 4
Liz Walsh, Vice Chair
District 1
Opel Jones
District 2
Christiana Rigby
District 3
David Yungmann
District 5

Agenda

Legislative Work Session
Tuesday, October 29, 2024
Hybrid Meeting (Virtual and In-Person Meeting)
Video Streamed on https://cc.howardcountymd.gov/watch-us
9:30 a.m.

CR151-2024 - Introduced by The Chairperson at the request of the County Executive *Short Title:* Resolution - Board of Education's Capital Budget Request for Fiscal Year 2026 and CIP Request for Fiscal Years 2027-2031

Title: A RESOLUTION pursuant to Title 5, Subtitle 3 of the Education Article of the Annotated Code of Maryland, approving the Howard County Board of Education's Capital Budget Request for Fiscal Year 2026 and Capital Improvement Program Request for Fiscal Years 2027-2031 for the purpose of submission to the Interagency Commission on School Construction

CB59-2024 (ZRA 207) - Introduced by The Chair at the request of Normandy Venture Limited Partnership

Short Title: To allow Self-Storage Facilities, Indoor as a conditional use in the B-2 zoning district

Title: AN ACT amending the Howard County Zoning Regulations to allow Self-Storage Facilities, Indoor as a conditional use in the Business: General (B-2) zoning district, under certain conditions; and generally relating to Self-Storage Facilities, Indoor uses expires - 12/16/2024; extended - 01/21/2025; extended twice - 02/24/2025

Determination of Closed Session.

a. Section 3-305(b)(1) to discuss a personnel matter. The topic is appointment of one or more specific employees.

If Closed session determined:

- b. Motion in Open Session to close the meeting in accordance with Section 3-305(b)(1).
- c. Hold closed session (Council will move to Council's Large Conference Room)
- d. Announce conclusion of closed session

Persons needing accommodations to fully participate in the meeting, please contact the Council Office, 410-313-2001 or email CouncilADA@howardcountymd.gov

Page **1** of **1**